
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.P.DIVISION.  

COD FILTER PLANT, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI.  

Contact No. 03333049232.  

NO EE/P P DIV KW&SB/2016 2017/y7 / 	
DATED:  67*--12.-.--  2016. 

I o. 
the Director. (A S.: 
Singh PuNic Procurement Regulator) ,Authorit y  
( (o‘t. of 

Barrack No S. Singh Secretariat 4-A, 

SUBJECT:- BID OPENING & EVALUATION REPORTS FOR THE WORK OF:- 
R/M OF QTR NO F-01 AT COD HILLS FILTER PLANT STAFF 
COLONY.  

Ref:- 	SPPRA Website Sr. No 30352. 

Enclosed please line here \\ ith  Attendance Sheet of Participant Contractors. 
\ linutes of Hid Opening \ leering. Bidders Qualification Report. Comparative Statement and its 
E aluation Report (in 	lor the suhieeted work for information and further necessar.  action. 

NH ofthc subjected vcork \\ as  hoisted on SPPIZA's website at serial No 30352. 

Cop) to:- 

--- , ..t., 
.."

(., 
i,  ' 

/7 I-7/C/ 
ICII 1 IR N1014V1 IAD SOONIRO 

EXECI ./1/\H ENGINEER 
P.P.DIVAS ON, KW&SI3. 

CI The Director Design. IC \\*Sli. 
(1' The Superintending Engineer. COD K\\,&513. 
03 the Representative of DJ(( Si. K\IC. 
04 the Representative of l i Hance:Ad   sor. KNIC. 
03 All Participant Bidders. 
00 ( /like Copy. 



Lb 
Name of Work izl wvu 	 I - 

Date of Opening 2 -2d\h  

S.No 	Sjgnature Name of Contractor 

A I I U.NDANCE IZEPOIZT 

The folloning competitor have participated in the competition of the subjected 



li
t
id

 

rl 

tV
(Y

1 0
.)

.'
t
iV

.I
.S

. E
.A

V
'I
d
 

ra 

 • I, 

Li - 7  7".  
= 	= 

R
I'
 

O
ris

s
a

 ty
p
e
 w

h
ite

 o
r
 co

lo
r
 e
la

te
d

  e
a

rth
e
n
 \\ a

re
  

W
.
0
 pa

n
 k
ith

 co
s
t o

f  lo
w

 le
v
e

l  p
l a

stic
 flu

s
h

 ta
n

k
 o
f  

3
 ga

llo
n

 ca
p
a
c
ity

 o
r
 ap

p
ro

v
e
d
  
q

u
a

lit y
 18

"c
 m

a
k
in

g
 

re
q
u
ire

d
  
n

o
 of  h

o
le

s
 in

 wa
ll .
 

p
lin

th
 &
 flo

o
r
 &

 

m
a
k
in
g

 go
o

d
 in

 c.c
. 1

:2
:4

 W
.
0
 pa

n
 O
ris

s
a
 ty

p
e
 2

3
"  

k
it
h
 pla

stic
 o
f  Io

n
 do

w
n
 3
 ga

llo
n

s
 (4

1
 thi m

b
l e 

(s
u
p

e
r qu

a
lity

). 

(lik
v
ie

d
 tile

s d
o
d
o

 1/4
"  th

ic
k
 la

id
  in

 pig
m

e
n

t o
v
e

r 1
:2

 

c
e

m
e

n
t s

a
n
d
 m

o
rta

r 3
/4

"  th
ick  i n

c
lu

d
in
g
 fin

ish
in

g
. 

L
a

i in
g
 flo

o
r o

f  a
p

p
ro

s
e
d
 co

lo
re

d
 gla

z
e
d
 tile

s
 4

4
"  

th
i c

k
 la

id
 in

 s ith
 ce

m
e
n
t &

 p
i g

m
e
n
t o
n
 a h

e
d
 o
f  3

/4
"  

th
ic

k
 C

.M
.
 

1:2
. 

L
e
n
ie

n
t p

laste
r 1

:4
  u

p
to

 12
4

0
 h

e
ig

h
t 1

12
"  th

i ck
. 

C. 	H 
e 	, 

-1 

'441 	r. 

74 	0 

7.-. 	..0/ 

MI 	= 

C 	F..' 
C-  rj 
, - 

./. 	=7 

C.. 

C 	C; . 
= 

rt 	.....) 
en 	-I 

,---t- 	o= 

z 

d 	c  
N. 

----, 	:r 
.-. 

F
irs

t C
lass d

e
o

d
a
r \\ o

o
d
  \\ ro

u
g

h
t  jo

in
e
ry

 in
 d

o
o

rs
 &

 

\\ h
u
lk
\ s

 etc
 fle

d
 i n

 po
s
itio

n
 i/c

 ch
o
\\ ka

ts  h
o
ld

 fast 

h
in

ge
s iro

n
 to

w
e
r b

o
lts

 ch
o
c
k
 c
lea

ts h
a

n
d

l e
s
 &

 co
rd

s 

c
ith

 h
o
o
k
s
 etc

 2
"  th

i ck.
 

P
/I. 1

:3
:
6

 ce
m

e
n

t co
n
c
re

te
 so

lid
  lo

ck  
m

a
s
o

n
ry

 w
a
ll 

6
-
  a

n
d

 bl o
ts

 in
 th

ick
n
e
s s

 se
t in

 1
:6

 ce
m

e
n
t m

o
rta

r in
 

g
ro

u
n

d
  fl o

o
r su

p
e
r stru

c
tu

re
 in

c
l u

d
in
g
 ra

c
k
in
g
 ou

t 

jo
in

t K
 cu

rin
g

 etc
.
 

c
o

m
p
le

te 

D
escri p

tio
n

 of W
o
rt:

 

- 

- 

7 

-, Lt, 

- 

7 

- J 
-, 

7 

1- 
.40 
ICJ 

7 

- Ji 

it 
 

Sc 
--I 
Xi 

OC 
- 

w i- 

.... 
7.  

E
sti m

ated
 C

o
st 

Ji 
Sc - 
0 

I -) 
X 
I i c 
r. 

2
7

7
-17

.0
6
 

ii 
I i 
SC 

. 

- 
SC 
7. 

. ..4. 
 

- 

P 

_ 
J. 
--I 
---J 
- 

4..... 
r.- 
7-7. 

:L. 
t 7: :X: - - - 

C 
:-.:, 

.. 
r:.. 
n 

H44 

7. 

.--, 

C 

4- 

.44. 

C--.  

'di 

4- 
7 
7 

r 
SC 
'J.. 

- 
- 
" I J 

- 

- 
...0 

--I.4.: 

0, 

I J 

0 

4-  

.0 
 

- - 
4= 

'Jr - 

'...... 

Z, 

C  

I' 
= 

= 
= 
.- 

.../i 

....... 

.0 
- 

v o
 

 

I
2

8
3

0
0

.0
0

 

-.1 

IJi 
0 
- 

2
3
0
0

.0
0

 

- 

7 
-4 
- 

- 

Li i 
- 

J 

0 
- 
--z. 

'Ji  

- 
VI 
-1

rr  

0 
- 

C. 

C..  

:I 
..._ 

;v.  

,..: 

'J i 
X...- 

"C 

I J 

,x, 
X 
- 

— . 
'..., 
-"T. 

Xi 

C., 

- 

I J 
 

. 1-  

c 

'J. 

4-- ^
7- 

J, 

'./1 
 

- 

t' 

= 

Vi 

..-. 

I J 
X 

-.... __. 

,J 
Xi 

..-= _ 

I J 
I J 
'-- 

_ 

I J 
- 
7 _ 
- --. 

_  

- 
_ 
_ 
-..z, _ 

Xi 
--I 

.c. 

..,.. _ 

7. 
, 

n 
 g - z 	,a 

_ 	..,.., 
,_. 	f. 
n 	Cr. -. 	• 
= 	‘.o 

4. 

..... 

• 

C. 

4- 

..= 

.J 

.... .,,. ,, ,,. 

- 

_ 

Lf i 

C ri 

— 
- 

1 

.... 
-... 

- 

Ji 

'J., 

'-ii 
.. `... , 

I 

= 

= 



I J - 
_ 
= ,C: CC 2 

C., 	= 

S
u
p

p
lin
g

 
 

a
n
d
 fix

in
g
 sp

e
c
ia

l  h
e

a
v
'c
 t\
 p

e
 ste

e
l  d

o
o

rs
 

fro
 l o

c
k
 u
p
s
 w

ith
  in

 an
g

le
 i ro

n
 fr a

m
e
 o
r  2

-1
/ 2

"  to
 2-

1  2
"
  
s
 3

.8
"  

s
ii
e
 a
n
d
 ch

im
e
r
 o
f 2

"x
2

"
x
3

/8
"  

\\ith
  I
"
  

d
ia

m
e

te
r N

I.S
 b

a
rs

 p
la

c
e
d
  
a

 4
"  c

e
n
te

r
 to

 ce
n
te

r
 w

ith
  

a
 se

p
a
ra

te
 lo

c
k
in

g
 b

o
x
 h

a
v
in
g
 siie

 or  1
2

"  
x
 1

2
"  

o
r  

N
I.S

  
ste

e
l  

sh
e
e
t em

b
e
d
d

e
d
  in

 Illa
s
O

n
r%

 NN ith
  
p

ro
p

e
r 

lo
c
k
in
g

 arra
n

g
e
m

e
n
ts

 as
 p
e
r
 ap

p
ro

x
e
d
 d

e
s
in

g
 

in
c
lu

d
in
g
 co

s
t o

f  e
re

c
tio
n

 o
f
 ste

e
l ga

te
 an

d
  fix

in
g
 in

 

m
a
s
o
n
n
 \\ a

ll  in
 ce

m
e
n
t co

n
c
re

te
 1

:2
:4

 etc
.
 

c
o

m
p

le
te

 

a
s
 pe

r in
stru

c
tio

n
 o
r  E

n
g
in

e
e

r In
c
h

a
rg

e.
 

r, 

. 

7 
.7 

ff:I 

:---- 

_ 
,T.: 

- 
;•.- 

- 

1 J 
: 

77 
' 

. 

= 
• 7.,  

77 

- 

70 

"r: 

- 
.7; 

--, 
r,  

- 

1 j  
11 

— 

7-: 
11:. 

. 7 
' 
r/f). 

5 

n 

77  

c.- 
- • 

= 

= 
7 

7- 
Z. 

— 

F. 

 I....

-
 

S
.1-  

w
a

s
h

 b
a

s
in

 m
ix

tu
re

 o
f  su

p
e

rio
r
 (m

a
in
>

 N
tith

  c
.p

 

h
e
a
d
  I/

2
"  d

ia 

4- 

- • 	- • 
74 	z, 	,-- VA 	Fit 	--- 
, 
-"' 	< 
7  7- r, 
= 	' 

I .-+ 	(T:': 	-E 

4._ 	_ 	if  
- 

V 
_ 

4 i v 	/ 
, 

C_ 	fr 

r 
r. 

r, = 

	

r', 	r, 
.- 

'..r 

	

F. 	F. 

0-
  

C._  
C

 

h
i 

2.
t.  a

 
..

 

7  C.
. ti
 

d)
.)

 

to
  p

o
o
 	

m
y

p
u
i  p

u
t,
  t
io

n
z+

N
itt

o
p 	

J
o

o
u

  p
u
t  

tp
ti
m

1
 s

u
n

  \
\  
m

  s
a

lo
n

  J
o

  .
1.1

1.p
u
tt
p
  z

m
s
in

h
a

i  

p
u
t
  s

u
o

it
in

  s
s
in

g
  J

O
  t
io

u
 	

ss
ti
q

  

JO
  :

11
q1

3.7)
1

1U
ll  
u

iP
  4

,t
/
1

 
I  

u
.i.

-m
r
d

 p
zi
  \
D

IU
&

 J
o

  z
n

sp
  \
\  

s
s
in

g
  p

lP
  
„

1-
/
I
 I  

a
in

im
u
i  
p

a
lr

.l
d
 z

m
io

.u
p
 m

P
 i
s

z
  

W
ir

d
 p

e
a

l  
p

a
l  
1

0
  5

1
11

0;
)  

ya
r.
w

u
d

r.
  J

O
IJ

C  
S

11
.3

0.)
 

u
v
v
l  L

II
  

rn
!l
iN

N 	
't
il
iC

NN
  O

M
!  
p

in
y
  
9

  s
p

ip
tu

g
  

1
. )
 J
u

  1
...
\
\
 l0

  1
5
0
7
  a

y
l
  :
id

  p
u
t  
ti

n
  \
\  
a
la

l d
u

a
0a

  a
v
rv

t 
 

IJ
:)1

11
J1

3:
‘  
p

/t
3I
f i
 a

l i
g

N(
m

  u
is

e
y  

c
. 10

W
w

l 	
\
 
t
d
 

 
:

1,
(1

  

- ..-, ft 

... 

.7. -A 
-. 
....0 ..... 
:: 
r 

- 

tr. 

0,  

7 
Y 

I i 

/I 

'X - 

0 

.. 

I)  

" 
- 

7, 

44 

..•,-- 

7. 
UT 

C 

= 
= 
•... 

7-.7.. ..-. ,..- 
n 

n, 

- - 
- ] 
1-7' 

J 

Ji 
'n 
,-.L. 

-I- 
.../i 
.1-'-  
I J 

- 
--I 
,C, 

:"..' C 

- 
,..0 
.___ 
...=" - 

- 
!i 
___ 

', - 

1J 
V. -  
'...i 

-. - 

7:. 

...... f. F F  .^,-. F.  _ - 

-..- 

. 
- 

-J 
C 

✓ Ll 

CC1,  
--I 

....? 
I 

- i 
'J. 
Ct.: 
0 

, j, 
I 4 
--_-: 
- 

4._. 
A- 
C. 
- 

• 41 - - ----I 
LI- 

e 
-. .... 

= 

1_J 
:4 
'../i 

1 	..) 
I ) 
j✓.11 
= 

1  4 
= 

- .= 

- 
1 J 
- 	...- 

-. 
 

'J i - 
----' 
.-- 

.,7  
r..7' 
..., 

-..... 
..-. 

i 7  

s 
2r. 
r7. 
..... 

) J J k 

. 
.---. 

- 
. 

r-:. 
. 

_ o  ;7' 
re r 

- 
C -r- - -- 
- 

- -4 
'7. -0 - - 

X- 'J. — ; 4 

.7.-- - 

- 
— ----.: -• 

' JJ - 
:---. .---- 

.0.• 

7: 1/s.S
.0

.1
1
 

C
o
n
s
t ru

c
tio

n
 C

o
. 

,... , 
1 J 

, 

- 

L - 

-.) 

_-7,  

-... 

OK: 
 2.: 

c.  
- 

- 
- 

- 

.:• 
= 

= 
n 



dr— 

N 

,t
i 
I  
N
: 	

I t 
.l

's.:0
1

1
0

.)
 	

\  

s I './1 s 
_ 

.... 	,... 
'-' 	... 

I 	
\  
I
 ( )
(
I(
)
 I
 

I(I) 	
(
 0

12R
I
 
(
 
I
 

1,1
)
f ()

S
I
 

 

P
/I.
 

(M
a

in
 o
r
 S
u

b
 M

a
in

) P
V

C
 in

su
la

te
 k
ith

  siz
e
 (7

-

0
1
4

) O
n
u
n
t2

 co
p

p
e

r co
n
d

u
it in

 I"
  P

V
C

 co
n
d

u
it
 on

 

s
u
ritice

. 

P
/I.
 

(M
a

n
i
 

o
r S

u
b
  M

a
in

) P
V

C
  in

su
late

 \‘. ith
  

siz
e
 (7

-

0
2
0
)
 co

p
p

e
r co

n
d

u
it
 in

 (3
/4

") P
V
C

 co
n
d

u
it
 o
n

 su
rlace

. 

W
irin

g
 lu

x
 lig

h
t
 o
r
 ta

n
 po

in
t
 k
ith

  3
/

.0
2
0
  

P
V

C
 

in
su

late
d
 \\ ire  in

 2
0
m

m
 (13/r

) P
V
C

 co
n
d

u
it
 re

cesse
d
 

in
 th
e

 w
a

ll
 

o
r co

lu
m

n
 a
s
 req

u
ire

d
. 

C 
r 
c 

-= 
(.. 

0 

...„ 

Hc  

a 

‘..."" 
7 

a 
.,.  

.../3 
n'  
c 

,- - , 

c 

.J., 

c  

2 

r'7- 

r 
(ft' 

::. 

,... 

. - 

, 	U.:-  

F.  
-7-  

	

If' 	../... 

	

.,,, 	. 

	

F 	/. 
= = • _ 	-  
r 	...  

c 

N 	2,!. 	
0 

2 c > 
C7. 

	

_ =, 	2; 

7 A 2 

r-.. 
_. 

	

r.. 	= ' 
.7-. 

:.i 

	

F-.- 	F. v 

D
esc

rip
tio

n
 o
f W

o
rk

 

.:-... 

7 
_.,. 

...r.: 

7 
._,. 

,-. 

.1.--. 

"..r. 

c 

.= 

7.: 
... 

9 
,.. 

,-... 
C 

..c 
J i 

-1 
- 

_ 

_ 

- 
.0,  

--I 

c 

4- t 
97  
.-t. 

- Y _.. Y. ,,- 

.1- 
'it 
.-> 

(44 
1.-.4 

..,, 

...... 
, ji 
J. 

0 
c.. .-----. 

I..) 
L.) 
t J 
.._,. 

- 
_ 

— 
.-. 
J. -, 

- 
..-_:,- - 

J. 
..) 

..J 

- _ 
-.4 

-..  r 
::. 

:.• - 

rcr 
---. 
...... 

r J 
4-  

./ i 

0 

- 

..----. - 

,:._. 

C 
J.- 
--J 

...-. 

7 

.-.. 
C 

." 

... .._, 
V 
7 

rt 
S 

4- 

4- 
P 
•
ie 
...... 

...r.... 

....1  
- 
...--:: 

_ 

.C. 

.... 

L., 

- 
.r.i. - 

- 

I J 

..-.. _ 
‘- 

_ -.....r. 

' J1 = 

r 
C 
= 
= 

I J 
C.. 
-.. 
I..... 

...- 

- 
C.. - 

F ..--.. 'J1 
.0 
..-... 
r.... - 

..-.. 

.-. 
--.. 
.r, - 

74e" 
.-.. 
t" 

.0 
.;04  

-• 	-.- 
. 	Irt  
; 	:4-. 
c 	.-., 
= 	I- 4- 

‘.= 

'J. 
i -4 1.4 

0 

I 4 

.o. 

_ 
-44 

...4. 
0. 

, .4. 

- 
c 

.....  

I 4  

....- 

.... 



'Fender Description!Name RIM OF QTR NO.F-01 AT COD HILLS FILTER 
of Work:Item: 	 PLANT STAFF COLONY 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

13ID EVALUATION REPORT  

Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WA I ER K SEWERAGE BOARD 

Tender Reference No: 	SPPRA Serial No.30352 1.1) No. 	 

N/A No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

01 No 10 	Bid (s) Rejected: 

28-11-2016 II 	, Financial 	Bid 	Opening 

Date: 

REMARKS REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / 
REJECTION 

7alnd Jamil Quresin) 
SE (C.0.1)) 

Member 

(Salem Ahmed) 
Director (Design X listiniate) 

Convener 

4 	Method of Procurement: 	Single Static (One Envelop) 

Tender Published: Through Web Site 

6 	Total Bid Documents Sold: 	2 Nos 

7 	Total Bid Received: 	 2 Nos 

Opening N  

12 	BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S 

P.O and other documents are 
attached. P.O 74 16535404 dt:2S- 

11-2016 	Rs.9.130/-from HUI. Substantialk 
c 

Safora Goth Sub-Branch Nipa Responsk 

Chowrangi Karachi. 

P.O attached other documents are 
not attached. P.O ti 16535405 
tit :28-11-2016 	Rs.9.130/-from 	

t 
„ 

1-1B1. Surma Goth Sub-Branch ResimIsk  
c 

s.Riaz 

'fib 
Rs.4.54.546/-1 1Lowest

ii0.048%  
Below 

M/s.S.0.11 

Construction IRs.4.73.019/-
Co. 

/i13.702% 

Abo‘c 

Nipa Chowrangi Karachi. 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The LE Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s.Riaz & Co. declared as the lowest 
responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authorth. 

L;It 
timed Ali kambo) 	 (Sall-u1-111aque) 	 (Magsood limed Shaikh) 

D.A. ( P.P.D) 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (CNIC) 
Niel er Secretary 	 Audit — KNIC Member 	 Member 

Technical Bid 

Date 
Of applicable): 

1 Name of Firm / 	COST 	RANKING IN COMPARISON 
Bidder 	OFFERED BY 	TERMS 	WITH 

THE BIDDERS 	OF COST I ESTIMATED 
COST 



Ali Isambo) 
(PPD) 

Member ; Secretary 

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.30352  

Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Worl 12/M OF QTR NO.F-01 AT COD HILLS FILTER PLANT STAFF 

COLONY  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 28-11-2016 for opening the 
bids received in respect of subject NI till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all 

following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

bidders submitted their bids till the deadline ofsuhniission. 
NI s. Riaz & Co. 

AI s. S.O.H Construction Co 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 

S. 	 Amount of Bid Name of Firm 	Quoted Price 	 Pay Order No. 
NC 	 Security  

I 	NI s.Riaz & Co Rs.4.54.545/- Rs.9.130/- 
P.0 	16535404 M:28-11-2016 	from 
11131. 	Safora 	Goth 	Sub-Branch 	Nipa 
Chowrangi Karachi. 

INts.S.0.11 
Construction Co. 

Rs.4.62.238/- Rs.9.130/- 
.0 14 	16535405 dt:28-I 1-2016 	from 

11131. 	Safora 	Goth 	Sub-Branch 	Nipa 
Chow rangi Karachi. 

he bids do not contain any cutting or ucerwriting. 

he committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification 	eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6, 	The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

7ahidJamil 
(C. (),I)) 

Member 

(Sailiul- ague) 	 (Mags«)il Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintei ding Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Saleeni Ahmed) 
Director (Design ?c Estimate) 

ConVerier 



( N No.SPPRA Serial No.30352 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description olAvork 12/M OF 0TH NO.F-01 AT COD HILLS FILTER PLANT 

STAFF COLONY  

Date of Opening: 	28-11-2016  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eliaibilitvi  Qualification Criteria:  

S. No. Eligibilits / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 

NI/s.S.0.1-1 
NI . s.1Ziaz & Co. 

Construction Co. 

Registrationith PLC (if applicable) N A 	 N 'A 

NIN 
 Yes No 

Sales - lax Registration (MR) N/A N/A 

No Registration ss ith Sindh Ites elute Board (51(B) Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

Minimum three sear experience of relevant field Yes No 

6. Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

Required kid St:emit\ is attached. Yes 

Bid is signed. named and stamped by the 
authori/cd person of the firm along ss ith 	 Yes 	 YeS 

Authoriiation letter. 

An \ other thctor deemed to he relevant by the 

procuring agents subject to provision of Rule--I-1 

10. Qualified/disqualified Qualified Disqualified 

(.1 	kamho) 	 (Sail-id-I(acme) 	 (Maqsood limed Shaikh) 

)(P.P.D) 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KNI( 

Mei 	r 'Secret:us. 	 Audit KNIC Member 	 Member 

(Zahid tamil Qureshi) 

S.E (LOD) 
Member 

(Saleem Ahmed) 

Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



.11 

No. VD(V)SPPRA.130352-KW&S13P2015-16 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDII 

SINDII PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

o, 
	 Karachi, dated the \ 

	
.ILrrJmber. 2016 

The Executive Engineer, 

(P.P) Division. COD Filter Plant. 

Gulshan-e-Iobal, 

Karachi Water & Se‘‘crage Board. 

Karachi.  

Subject: 	NIT No.EE/P.P.DIV/KW&SB/NIT/2016-17/12,DATED:31-I 0-2016(S.No. 30352)  

I am directed to refer )our NIT' Bid 11‘aluation Report (BER) hirnished side >iitr-

oftice letter No ET_ Pi' DIV,KW&Sli 2016-2017 29. dated 07-12-2016 and to inform that the 1"1 

shall not be hosted on the Authority's lvebsite due to not furnishing reply of this authority's letter 

dated 10-11-2016 as yet. 

You are once again advised to furnish reply along‘‘ith requisite cl 	ttcnts at the 

earliest so that HER could be hoisted, 

Copy forwarded for information to:- 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ASSESSNI 

I. 111he Managing Director. Karachi Water & Sex\ erage Board. Karachi. 
2. The Stall' Officer to N1D. SPPRA 

Rio •1•-k Sindh secretariat 4-A, Court Road, Karachi. Phone: 021-99205:156 Fax: (1'1 99LU629I 



I. 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.P.DIVISION.  

COD FILTER PLANT, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI.  
Contact No. 03333049232.  

NO EE /P P DIV/KVV&SR/2016 20140 / 	 DATED: 2.13-fi-- --2016 

SUBJECT:- NO:EE/PPDIV/KW&5B/2016-17/12 DT 31-10-2016 (SR No 30352)  

Ref:- No. A.D(V)/SPPRA/ (30352-KW&SB)/ 2016-17/ 9553 dt 15-12=16. 

ID term or Rule-11 and 12 of SPPRA 2010,(amended 2013) the 
consolidated Annual Procurement Plan has been revised and here \\ ith  

( 

KI IAN N1011. 	lAD SOOMIZO 
IA1111 	ENGINIIR 
P.P.DI SION. KW&SB. 

I o. 
\ 1/4,1/4,1‘,1 .VN 1 DM( 1OR LA1/4,L,ISSN.11 NI I.  

Copy to::  

01 The Director Design. KW(1/4'..,S13. 
2. l'he Superintending Engineer. ('OD. IKW&SB 
3. the Representative 	DX WS). KNiC. 
4. the Representative of l'inanee Advisor, KMC. 
5. All Participant Bidders. 
6. Office Copy. 

Cr 
cr 



cn 	0 
U-  0' 

cr, 
C 0 0 IS 

i"),) 0- 0 	0 	 , 
" 	° 0 °-/ 	= 	5  

	

a  '3  o 3 7 eSI  0 0 - 	Pa 

(O3 z 	n' o- 7  o 

0 
7 2 

c: , :: 0., o 
r7 - n  < 0 s. 

0 5 o 
a 0 30 0 o 

= a - 
.-: 

tr, 

O ti 
D

E
P

A
R

T
M

E
N

T
:
 

P
.P
.
 

D
iv

isio
n

. K
W

&
S

B
  

A
N

N
U

A
L

 P
R

O
C

U
R

E
M

E
N

T
 PLA

N
 FO

R
  Y

EA
R

 20
1
6

-2
0

1
7

  

>fl>n>n >fl>n> n 	> n 	LI 0 
rt-  0 ": 0 :73: 0 	0 ," 0 c+ 0 	", 0 	 -0 ,, 	_, e-t 	e-r 	r-t 	 )_, 	. 	 C 

n < n < n < N -0 0 -0 N-0 	Q.) -0 co  -0 no -0 	cu -0 ! 	 -0 0-  (0 1 n < n < n < 	n < 	= (1) s 
Or 	Or 	Or 	Or 	Or 	 Or 	i 	-1 •-.. 0 CD :7,- rD 	Co 	O rD 	M 	ro 	 to 	 o- 	... Q 	0- 	0_ 	0_ 	0- 	0- 	 co 	 ro 

>n>n>n >fl>n>n , 0 7 0 7 0 	> 01 	CU — 71 
ri.  0 rr  0 ,-: 0   0 	P oh 	ot 	or aj -0 clo  -0 co  -0 	r-t 	.--: 

co -0  cu -0  Dicr  13 	
r, 	 73 r ;'+' ' 'Cr  o..) -0  

n -< n -.< n < 	n < n < n < , 	n < 	
_

m n 0-  0-  0-  Or 0-  D-  1 Or 	 n 
Cio 	I 

ro 	ro 	ro 	co 	co 	ro 	 o 	! 	0- 	0 eCD. 
0_ 	0_ 	a 	0_ 	0_ 	0_ 	 o_ 	 ro 

ro 	a. 

LU 	LU 	CD 	CO 	LID 	L.0 	LID 
Or 	00 	r!:-/ 	tfl 	!..0 	l., 	0.) V 	V 	H- 	;!- 	-)-1 	CC 	W 
Ol 00 00 WV 00 Ol 
o ra. 	p.., 	

I- 
-...] 	LC 	A 	LID 

0 CD 0 -).),„  -......_ 	u_.)!  I 	vo  
II 	I I 	 I I 	II 	1r 	I 	I I 

cc 	 i-, 	x5.  > 0-1 — c 
O D = - DJ tr 

5 	
co 

5 at c 	o 	c a. c 

• 

> 
CI 0 
-0 0 

z DZDZ 3> Z > Z > 
0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

r, 	0 0 -o O 	0 0 	 -o 

0 vi 
0 	+-• " 

0 0 0  
0 

 
--tr0 -0 0

CD 
- 

co on 	cn o • 
co O CD -1 

II 	II 	OU Oil 	oa OU 
ED 	0 0-  

CD

CD -0 '0 
0 
 0 

-t r 
0

t 
re  

n -0 = 
0 	C 0 -% v, 
CL 	ro ro  

R a 

 

ICI021"D2N-) 
(D V 0 CO 0 co p 

NJ 

  

p 



O 
Ln o. 

, O 

• 

, 

	

K 	1 /42-  

	

:-.1 	7,  
C 	r:J 	-, 	,,2 
2.) 	,1  
r 

, 	, z 
< 	, -I aga 
ci 	I  n 	,% 
,-; 
• • 0  o=  

7 	_. 	5, 
C r•D 

tu 

r 
7  :.- 	A 

A A 
: : w '4 
0 	,<C3-  

LI. 	0  

Cul 
Cl 

-,-, 
rtH- t 

, 

"P 

 

,E• 

7" 

L 
< 
n 

' 0  
2 

LC 

NJ 

0 
-'' 

-O 

". 

cro 

rz' 

O 
7 
7 

-o 
_, - 
Er  

, 

 A. 	_ = 2- E H. - • 
 O r-p 

_.C.  

crQ ' - 

,-• D 0 

' ' Nj  

	

co = 	1 	

u'n k 3" 
ro 
FD 

,c.f.  

Z  M --"' 0 

..) 

CD R 9 3 EL')  ,. 

fl 0 n Ct  

C .. 7^ on 

0_ ,•J 

I-,  

0_ to (ID 0 , 0 - 	
C/O 

u, F6 ei „ p 1 	n 	ai cf, 	73 r-, x 
A0  5- 

, 0,  D .,  
H.  

	

rp -0 0 	
rt 	.., , , 7: 

	• 	a 
Ln  

- ,-.. ,._.'  

 7*  '-' W n' 	0 ° n 7-2  •12  - - r 	 , 0 2's r•C 	-2 NJ 	 , A 

... 

7,-  
-o 

P  
° 
= 

O 
CO 

--i 

r 
uo 

:-, 
- 

H. 
7 72  

A 
_ _. 

.1-; 	' 
- - 

VP 2°  
0 

- 

Q. 

.1±,. 
7.• 
n 
= 
0 
LI 
' ' 
0 

° < rD 

2 

on 

OJ 
.i,, 
N J 

1 

I  

- 

7 
c 
3 

70 

-.-.-. 
(3 
0 

i 

A 

c 	Er  
-2 	- 
= - 7 
-2 	, 

D  
nh 
, 	11)  

A 	,--, 
n., 	.7.• 

0 

-,J 
A 

LQ 
rJ 
0 

--.J 
0 

6" 
7, 
-2 
!4. 
0 
< 
-1 

• -0  1 - . w 

(-) 

I 0 Ln = 
A 0  LA _ 	 z- 

I 	 I 
> (-) 1 > n ! > n > n 	> n 	 > n 	> n > n 4_, r-i-  o 	,--„ n 	 rr 0 	5 0 	5 0 , 5 - 	5. 	5 	 5 	 0  0 	5 0 	r.- r) cu -0 	ej  P 	 cu  -0 	w -0 	w -0 	 w -0 	w -0 	An -0 

5 	 5- 	5 - 
n < 	n < 	

n< 
	n < 	o < 	 n < 	n -L 	0 -< 0 0 0 0 S 	 0 0 0 	0 	 0 	0 	 0 	 0 	 C: 	

75 
C. 0_ 	O 	 O 	O 	 O 	 0 	 (-0._ 	Cr 

> n > n 	> n > n 	> n 	 > n 	> n > n - 0 	0 	 r, r,  
I-9- 	 r-1- 	 r- 

 O 
	'-' 0 

	

I-,  ''' 	 r t  0 	 0 co  a 	a.)  -3 	 n ,-,- 	 c. n 

	

o., ,-, 	cu  -o 	DJ  -0 	 ,--, 
w  la 	eo- 	-. '-' 

n < 	n < 	 n < 	n < 	n < I 	 a) -0 	;3 P 
n < 	 n< = 	 0 	 0 	 n < 

I 	 = 	 0 	 n- 	= . CD 	0 	1 OD 	0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	0 0_ 	O. 	 CO 0_ 	 0_ i 	 0_ 	 0_ O 

00 	

1 
00 	Iv 	CD 

00 	
CO 
00 	 1.--, 	C,0 	Cc 	 C.0 	00 	 CD 	CO 

	

.0 	i--, 	
CO 
	 0 	l0 0 	on 	00 	Ln 	 00 	u_J 

	

0 	CO 	 0 	Cu 	 00 	LAJ NJ 	,.....r 
Au 	Or 	

Gl 	
AID 	 CO ID 	

C-0 

	

NJ 	(.1.J 	 I-OJ 	 b 	 '25 	N-i U) 

	

-CO 	-> 	0 	 CD 	00 47. 	•••4 
I 

L k) 	 LO 	 CO -__ 	-_.... 	-,... 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 47: 	OA 
I I 	

NJ 	 -4 	 NJ 
II 	 II 	 CD 	

,„,, 	.....,,  

s o - fT. 
n 	 ^ E o a 

e-•▪  v t 
O 

 
rt L 	*  

-0 	S 	= 	I A- 	 4.,. 5 0 ,- 	 S 3 0 0 `,1 	 , 

	

I ..-• , 	, 

	

- 	0 " 

5. 	o 	
= 
O 	

= ! 
0 	1 7 	D 	7 	 D 

O 

5 
O 

> Z > 2 > 
0 0 O 	ID 0 
C 	-0 D-CO 

> 
Co 

> 
CO 
-o 

> 
C o 

> 
Co 

D 

> 2 > 
0 0 0 0 

0 
> Z > 
CO  CO 

Z -0 0 

	

(2,1 	LEI C/) 
0.) 0 DJ 7 

	

OA OA 	go cc 
OD H 

I I 	II 
II 	I I 

2 0 
°J 

0 NJ 
0 t..) 
0 

ail-  O 
00 



> n 
O 

3, -o 
< 

co 
0L 

5 o_ 
O 0 

77. 
S 

a, 
0-  rc 

1? 
o ,0 

1 0
 -N ,0 p.. p -N 

O 
0 
LO 

	

A 	Lu 	N4 	 ^c 	a. .4 

	

_ A 	 A 

	

-c X 	a A 7.7  -- 0 	A 	- cr. 	 .7 is 

	

A z 	sn s 	0 z n 0 = I 	--..H2  -. cun -.k.iii: WC: S 

	

a 1 -. . 	. 
rt7:: 	: . 	'A ' 	•• 0 : 

	

n0 	09 A 0 oo c -J 	0 -0 4,. 3 7.1 
0 	 LO 	 . N , 	7 0 7  0 7  0 77  Lc -7 

	

0 -^ 	0-, a  0 D 2 	e  s cii cr-, 
o 0 	 1 	cm 	3  

	

cu 0 	-I' 	A ,0 17 x a-7 co Er as EU C° co ' 

Z n 	 , 

	

0 Z 	0 	0°  g co c s 	 0 n  7  

	

0 	7, 0- 
-0 

i 

	

0 	= 	55 	7 0 

	

O 	
,C7 T n 	= 	c., 	c.: 	o 	,R.  z 	 2 n .- r- .., =- .< 	
ro -a, 	 C Z C 

r5  

	

i-• 	,_„. 	ra 	0 7,  I  : 35'  	7 

	

74 	A 	an 	r 	
o2  . 7  -7  

	

> 	A 	o _a  7 a , - 7 _ 	 0- 	0 

	

cu 	n 	-. a, ro Du 	" 3 9  ,<P, 	1 	D0D0 	OLn23  

	

I 	r7D, WO ..° La r_r 

	

a 	0 	 -0 cu u., 	 -< , ^< a 	' cc 

	

n 	0 	0 n " _ 	 0 
O 0 	s 	= 5 	0 	 Lri 	A 	LA i 

	

0 	-n 	0 =  

	

G 	= 	._,  

	

-7 	r3 ,- A 20 7 	 n 	n 	n 

	

- 	 o . < :-' 	 --4 Li-) -‘ 	 0 	0 	0 
ro 

	

- 	oi 	 rO 	 0 	 7 
o c- 	 cc cr3 	 c 

	

7; 	 7- 	 = 
0=  

> 
0 

r 
n 

CD 

> n > n > 2 0  eV r—t- a, -0 a, -0 
n <n 

rD 	0 	rD 
0_ 	0_ 	0_ 

> n > n > n > n 

	

0 	 r-  0 	° 0 7- O , 	 ,- 	7 0  . -0  

	

I I 04 -0 	 a, P 	 ai -0 
n < 	 n < n < n < 
T 	 r 	I 	a- 	ci 	I ro 	 co 	ro 	ro 
ci 	 o_ 	o_ 	o_ 

II I 

CO 	 U-1 	A 	-...4 	C0 	L0 	C-0 	01 	C./1 	NJ A 	 0 In 0 A A CO 0 0 0 
.....i F 	 sr,  a 	 o 	, 	o 	Lk, 	„. 	LT, 	o 	..50 	o .. 

0 cn 1 	b 	1-4 	-0 	0.4  
, 

; 	
... 
tz) 1 'co o -0 1--, 	 0 	W0 	0 	NJ 
	N) 

0 0 0 DC 	 0 NJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
77 II 	 II 	I I 	II 	II 	I I 	I I 	 I I 	I I 	II 

A 
O 
A 

- 7 	 I A 0 	 _ 
nii 	 L n 	 1 

II 	II 
II 	II 

= In 
i = 

1 	0 
7 

> z 
0 o 	 I I a r76:  

	

3 	I 
7- 	0 7  

0 _ A 
CL Lir 
33 7 

CO 	, 	 0-0 SO 	 r 

	

-' 	 0 (3-  
< 	cu 0-  ro , 
Pr 	 ru ....- 

0 

It. -7- 77- 	0 
7 0 	a 51  

3 
O 	

0 0 , 
I 

ii 	D 	> Z > 2 
2  

	

0 0 	I I 	II 	II 

	

0 7s 7 	 H 	II 	II 
7 

LO LC lin VI 

a, 
crcp,  

	

cro 	OD p  atm  

2 	 = 
O C 1 o CD 	0 2 cr)  1 

(Al 
= 

0 

II 	II 
II 	I I 	I I 



\ I i 

3:466 /- 

//27i- (9 

60/ c9. 44 r 

S2 7.2•c/' 

355c7 

335.36/_ 



I 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.P.DIVISION.  

COD FILTER PLANT, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI.  

Contact No. 03333049232.  

NO:EL 	KW&SB/ACT1 W0,2o1(-2017/of  

M/S. Riaz & Co, 
Office No B-10, Prime Centre, 
Block 13-C Gulshan-e-lqbal, 
Karachi. 

1)\III 	 :".0l 7. 

WORK ORDER.  

SUBJECT:- R/M of car No F-01 at COD I fills Filtcr Plant staff colon. 

It is informed that your tender dated 28-11-2016 has been accepted by The Managing 
Director. KW&SB vide para 49/n. for an amount Rs 454.5461= (Rupees Four Lac Fifty Four Thousand 
Five Hundred and Fourth Six only), and sanction order has already been communicated to you vide No 
KW&SB/CE/E&M-W . 2017/23 Dated 16-02-2017. being lowest contractor on item rate basis. 

You are. therefore directed to start the work and complete the same within 30 clays from 
the date of this work order, as per directions of AEE/Engineer Incharge. 

In case the work is delayed or left unfinished the penalty Rs,I,000/= per day shall be 
imposed as per work rule. 

KI-IAIR MOH 	AD SOOMRO 
EXECU ENGINEER 
P.P.D1 , N, KW&SB. 

Copy to:- 
1. The S.E (COD), KW&SB. 
2. A.E.E, P.P.Div, (70 MGD), KW&SB. 
3. Work File. 
4. Office copy. 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (E&M)-W 

Block "B", 9th Mile, Sharea Faisal, Karachi 
Ph: (021) 99245028 Fax: (021) 99245027 

No.KW&SB/CE/E&M-W/2017/ 2. 
Dated: \ 	.2_.— 2017 

M/s. Riaz & Co.. 
Contractor, 
Karachi.  

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION LETTER 

SUBJECT:- R/M OF QTR. NO.F-01 AT COD HILLS FILTR PLANT STAFF COLONY.  

On behalf of the employers, it is notified that following the approval of the Managing 
Director, KW&SB vide Para-14/N(your bid for the subjected work is hereby accepted for the 
sum of Rs.4,54,546/=1Rupees Four Lac Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred Forty Six only) 
as worked out / evaluated by Procurement / Evaluation Committee-I vide Para-27/Nrand 
financially concurred by Finance Department, KW&SB vide Para-30 to 42/N"& 47/N 'duly 
approved by M.D., KW&SB vide Para-49/N. 7 The expenditure is chargeable to B.G. 
No.7403-791or the financial year 2015-2016. 

There is now binding contract between KW&SB and M/s. Riaz & Co., 

In accordance with the existing practice in vogue in KW&SB, you are required to 
enter in to and execute a Contract agreement This agreement shall be signed by the 
employer and M/s. M/s. Riaz & Co., 

Provide with the 02% @ Rs.4,54,546/=)of above cost as performance security in 
accordance with existing clause of SPPR Rules-2010 in shape of Bank Guarantee / Pay 
order or Bank Draft from any scheduled Bank of Pakistan. 

You are therefore, directed to contact Executive Engineer, Purification Plant Division 
Office for execution of Agreement, the value of Stamp paper will be Rs.1,6001= @ 0.35% of' 
sanctioned cost which should be produced by you. 

All correspondence onward shall be carried out through Superintending Engineer 
(COD). KW&SB. 

In case of failure, the Letter of Acceptance / Sanction Letter shall be stand 
cancelled. 

( Asadullah Khan ) 
Chief Engineer (E&M)-W 

Copy to:- 
	

"-X. W. & S. B. 
1 The D.C.E. (E&M)-W, KW&SB. 
2 The S.E.(COD). KW&SB. With directives to abide all codal formalities under Rules 

SPPR-2010 before submission of Bill. Original work file of the above subjected work 
is enclosed herewith. 

3 The Director Accounts, KW&SB 
4 The A.D. (LFA). KW&SB. 
5 Office copy. 



,i11.11ED SIM STU'? 'fri.,W0* 
Lioer 	123, Shop No. 16, Karim Plaza. 

OtR1R 33 DATE 	/ JAN 
ISSUED II' 	:*C-1"3S Muhammad Yagoob THROUGH 
PURPOSE 	 Advocate 
NOT 	 • 

AGREEMENT.  

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMEN f (hereinafter called the "Agreement ') made on the 7_ day of 'rid  2017, 

between the Karachi Water & Sewerage Board, represented by Chief Engineer (i&M)-W, KVV&SB, (hereinafter  

called the Employer, which is expression mean and include successors) of the one part and proprietor Mr, Riaz 

Ahmed carrying on business under the name and style of M/s Riaz & Co, being maintaining his office at B 10, 

Prime Centre, Block 13-C Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi. (Hereinafter called the contractor of the other part) 

WHEREAS, the Employer is desirous that certain Work viz "RIM of qtr No F-01 at COD Hills Filter Plant staff 

colony."  has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for Rs.454,546/= (Rupees it vj.ac Fifty Four Thousand Five liunffi 

anc Fourty Six only) for the subjectec work on item rate basis, under SPPRA rule-2010, for the execution and 

completion of such works, and the remedying of any defects therein 

Now this Agreement witnessed as follows. 

1 	In this Agreement words and expressing shall have the same meaning as are respectively „ISSigrt0 

them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to. 

2 	The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those part relating to Instructions to 

Bidders, shall be deemed to form ano construed as parts of this Agreement, viz 

The sanction letter vice NO KW&SB/CE/E&M-W/2017/23 	Dated. 16.02- 2017. 

IE 	I he completed Form of B along' with Schedules Bid, 

Conditions of Contract & k_on!ra. t Oata. 

I:le priced Scheou:e 	,• T, 

V 	I he Drawings, 

VI. 	The contractor have already deposited 2% Earnest Money in shape of Pay Order vide 

No:16535404 dated: 28-11-2016. amounting to Rs 9,130/= issued by Habib Bank Ltd, Safoora 

Goth Branch, Karachi, deposited in to KW&SB Accounts vide Challan No Nil dated 15-12-2016, & 

.uch 	balance performance Security amounting to Rs 36.325/=, will be deducted from 

L.mtractur bill & such amount have 	hen over as performance Security for the due 

fulfillment of the contract and contractor abide by the all terms & conditions for the aforesaid 

Specifications & Tenders. 

Cont• P/7 

Sr•-..(0 



2.  

Asadullah Khan 

Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

KW&SB. 

WITNESSES OF KW&SB. 

Khair Moha/ d Soomro, 

Execu 	rngineer, 

n, KW&SB. 

Zah 	 eshi, iel;dHir„„ CIT„C  

Superintending Engineer, 

C.O.D, KW&S13. 

Mr. Ria7 Ahmed, Proprietor 

Mis Riaz & Co. 

WITNESSES OF CONTRACTOR. 

/17/c ,ea4ptc,0‘ 

-WEL AITS SHAM SAW DOR 
Lunce No. 123, Shop No.16, Karim Plaza, 

v. 
GJIshan 
N0.

-
e4qbat, 6144, Neil/ Civic Centre friar

.) R 3 LI: 5  
RATE 2 7 JAN 2017 

Ci4 4L-irlqcoM 
, ;rJr;11 	!I 	

" 171thalliffid 18 PURPOSL 	
poi) 

NO' 	 . 	 Acfvoca m 	 PAGE- 2/2  
watjoil  IAgnr6044r7to. 	payments to be made by the KW&SB to contractor as hereinafter 

mentioned th 	actor hereby covenants with the KW&SB to executed and complete the 

works and remedy the defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisional of 

the Contract. 

4 The KW&SB hereby covenants to pay to the Contractor in consideration of execution and 

completion of the works as per provision of the Contract, the Contract price or such other sum 

as may become payable under provisions of the Contract 

5. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties hereto have caused this Contracts agreement to be 

executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective 

laws. 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of. 

For and on behalf of 
	

For and on behalf of 

CONTRACTOR 
	

KW&SB. 

Signature 	 Signatur 	  

    



14' 

Y1 
_ '....,--...._ 14,.. - --. " 1...,,,_:-.! .1_-447:4.4:":.:. • ...:,:,..14 

tic RARID2AFIVED RAID RAMP VENDOR 
ence Ne.123, Shop No. 16, Karim RIZ a, Gulsh2n-e•Iqbal, fil-14, Near Civic Centro harachi. 1Ia 

ISSUEb ii, 1,,,. 

13-A-r• 	
2 7 JAN 2017 	oonfi- .?..... 

T  HROUG .ii ,...,7 -" ,;Ll!tiii SS 
HI A  DURESS khaintnad Y89000 PURP 0 St 	

Advocate 
lierkia, &.1.;4.5iaL ANY i Alif 1/04aktolAila 

NOT FOF :.,SiT': 	

64 

.. . 

AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

M/S RIAZ & CO 

AND 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Name of Work:- R M of 
tr No F-01 at COD Hills Filter Plant staff colon 

M/s. Riaz & Co. 

 

Executiv 	meer 
Purificatio 	t Division 



v9111r,•Wr 
3 	 it 	z3 s 

AHMED SHA IV STAV VENDO, 
Licence No. 123, Shop No, 16, Karim Plaza, 

Centre Karathi 

DATE 2 7 	. 	00nR3 r  3 k..; 

ISSUED TO WITH 4C1f.Ifi'Z'•;': 	Yagoob THROUGH WITH AL1L 
PURPOSE 	 Advocate 
NOT FOR USED sot! 

AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

M/S RIAZ & CO 

AND 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Name of Work:- R/M of qtr No F-01 at COD Hills Filter Plant staff colony. 

ti 

 

 

M/s. Riaz & Co. ExecutiJ, 	gineer 
Purificatiy9 P ant Division 

 



I' 

OFFICE OF THE EXECI VT: ENGLNVER P.P.DIVISION. 
KARACHI WATEU 

SI•:11 VIZAG V BOARD 

:-R/M OF QTR NO F-01 .AT COD HILLS 
FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY. 

- 	Rik: 
• It. WOO - 

ZO 

1000; pvt  

1)1 S( RIP I ION Of 	 Q I 

I> I. I -.3:6 

ma.sonr \\ ;ill 6-  ‹.V.: helm\ 
thicknes,Nct in I:6 	m 
(il '••• Ntructure i•e rikin out 
wink 	iii:)12 ete 
I.omplete 

I IrNI 	 kit:litJar 
Li 1.1 illi.21)1 if /ilk:1.1 	in door\ 	I  
illildti\t 	Ci . 	Ii et' 	in 

iC cltim 	hull 
LINK 	111)11 10110 

11.111./!C, 

Cit..' 2- S7tIiftI 

05 	
t:/k• 	' 	h.. I, 

Ii I"L'fle,t /1 Cr I 
con,:nt -„in morrai ' 
thick i 	tinishine. 

'717 	P 1 Ort.,sa 	"ink: or 
121.1/0.1 ear(1)C11 

CON! I if 
151 Cl 111,1\ili: lltjh i,1111‘ iit 

	

11,11 	 III apprk It k.'d 

18 initkin12 
required no olholeNill kl 
plinth & tliinr &1111k ing 

• good in CC 1:2:4 kl .( I\LI1 

	

t 	pe 23-  ii jib pl,iNti1/4 
tLit 	3 	( .1  

\ I I 

u 
vv. 

t-,1per)."-r/ PoaScwd 

je ve 1) t-/a,,d.yed 

•/5•77$ .5e I, 

ene 
tia-ciyee-(  

o tee se 
Z&-ii-'- 1  

" 

eki 
— 

Me ctStt,--.94  

rao 	7ty-Ai 
-Pe /,44i11vc 

-/710-0A— 

cl,,e/Pied'vt 
-11/ Y6/ ̀5"' 

33 	
TWO coats of bitumen laid 

hot using 34 lb s for % stt 

over root and blinded with ' 

	

.and at one cft per % sft 	344 Sft 

I einem pl -aste: I 4 

	

hco.,:ht 	thiek 	
`111 

I 	(11)1)1 	,ippro\c,1 

tId in ii 'iii CCLI1CnI 4S.'. 

On a !led  
011,1. in 12 

I 

'.4 

/g071, 

23/ 

i22 7Zs7o/ 

3 

111 \l 

('I It 

I \ 1 1 

/33D7, 

'6L191/-- 1  

I/3S* 

01 No 



2 

fi Ve MD613' 	' 

! 507$ . 	 . Each . /4 erPrp j= 

,  1  	LC Is It it/  1 i;-' /a/ 	 ,,t-1' 	/KO .....„. ,,.,,-, ri, 	P/Rft 
,.7.  0/z 	111'" t  - './ 	 P/Rft 	hc(r0 

1 1  , 
22,s-t)l Not 14"-  "Ill 11 Each_ 	ce , - - a /-2--  

e.),( ..  tlij i r 0 • 

e /ll ate 
_roe iii4,,afred • 

Sft 5632/i 

3 a 
Each 	

/ 

the cost o! .1\ I or 
o 

jr: tk 
JLti in i\%ii coast shier .: 

• primar coal of'  red 
pain.. a pair ot 
rubber plug tt.: chronic. plate 
brass eliain I- I 4-  ‘Iia 
/II:Weal/1C 11.011 or e.p 
!laps malleable iron or 

imions aml making, 
requisite number oil)oles in 
,.,.Ills- plinth 	Iloor tor 
pipe connection and making 
go id in cement concrete 

02 No 
P I t P\( pipe of class -1)- 

nanclies 

Mill u,lc Cill 1:eineni 1 1. 

1i1111112 (\1111 122 heal id -Jul) 
: 	Jia 	 120 Rft 
; .1- 	 80 Rft 

1 I Vh. as I 1 basin  mi \lure 017--1.•  

±1,11.t 	 02 No 
s I in position c,p 

light p:itterm. 	' 06 No 

Pro\ iding t.%\ 

cement COnCrcle 
I - 2-1 

1 .1.111CR 

!!!1 1/41, 1. 	 176 Sft 
• mg :nil I i\im_ 
he:i‘ t 	Ace; Ii i h 

.‘c 1111 

	

to 2- 	\ 

' 	Lind 	 \ 
\ 	N- 	l**  diameter 

\1 ‘,1-,;,•••., 	ti 

olio• It, center cc Iii) 

\\11:Irdle it/Cking ht).\ 11.11 in 
vi (fl 12" .  \ 12-  of \I. steel 
heel ernbed‘ICli 111 mas,inr% 

proper locking 
.11i iiiLimutl ;11 per 
,,pproxe...Idesign 

and 	inU, in inasolir 
:it cement concrete I :2:-I 
• complete. ;ts per 
instruitions of I .ngirteer 
I tichaft2e.__ 	 65 Sft 
s. 	aluminum 

fr;intin.,2 for 

\i,:,,p nude \itt, 

thick timed glass :21a2ing 
.11111111111.111111 

screen i c handle stoppers (\,.. 
In .ck int!. arram....:ement etc 
complete I )421ti \e lit-only 	

32Sft 

7,/ 	e 
	e keff 

P/Sft 

h‹: 
a 41e4/1**4  
- v  t e  

/ 
levf 

V 5,2 7e<1.-: 



th 
.(Circle) SE (CUD)SE( Kin) 

r 	her Member 
Arica Di ector 

Internal Audt. (KMC 
Member 

Dir (D&F) 
Cove; .or 

• iriq tor li$2171 or Ian 

+.029 1)\-(' 	 H ire iii 
! 2O rimi 

 

_-•-• 
6/24:  ?hay.; a•• 

46,,.(47ty 

  

 

el induct on surface 
reassess:LI in ‘‘;ill 1)r column 

' 12 Point .4. 
I. (main or sub main I 

I'1 	 %, ill) 7112) 
4..oppei4:0iiduei ill 	,"" did 

'14%,:,...ondoci4,1- sin [do:. 
I 1 \1 

II Or NUN 111;11I11 

P 	11)M11:11Cd l\ 1111 TON 

(611)2) CO(tpCr runJurl in I 

11“: 01111%3110 Or ,1.1: 

  

/32- 

 

2 0— \ i„. 

    

Total 

EXECUT ENGINEER 
P.P.DI 	ON, KW&SB 

1/We hereby quoted Rs.c4V3-9"SpIn words) AI
i/7 j‘ 	/ ,(iy etek Mel laac<ds 

c4ionziltire & stamp olibe Con(i-oiler 

"e.Tendor RECEIVED !N SEALED COVER UNSEALED COuR P. 
2. Rare Quoted 	 Lse— 	pv-t,ve i vt 
3. Ciiffing or Over Writing is not Found ! 	 Pi v 

4 	Order Att;ici)(.,d Net-Attached 	\ c"  
P.. 	 E.)t•1-3\ ‘tIt'ca.‘c!  

tJ-lizIkice-  tip/ '0-a 
ExecutIon of above work and 1/We hereby unqrtaking accept 
AO clauses of SPPRA 2010 rind Comply the Rule tot KW&SB. 

%0  



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

TO BE FILLED BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF 

WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS  

1 

2 

3 

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT 

PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT/OTHER 

TITLE OF CONTRACT 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Local Government 

R/M OF QTR NO F-01 AT COD HILLS FILTER 
PLANT STAFF COLONY. 

4 TENDER NUMBER Through 	Press/ 	SPPRA 	Website 	vide S 
NO.30352 

5 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT As Above 

6 FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME Managing Director KW&SB 

7 TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE RS. 456,132/= 

8 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 
(Attach list of buyers) N A 

9 ESTIMATED COMPETION PERIOD 
(AS PER CONTRACT) 30 Days 

10 TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 28-11-2016 at 2 30 PM 

11 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT SOLD 
(Attach List Of Buyers) 02 Nos.  

12 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 02 Nos 

13 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE 
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 02 Nos 

14 BID EVALUATION REPORT (enclose copy). Attached 

15 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL 
BIDDER 

MIS. Riaz & Co, 
Office No B-10, Prime Centre, 
Block 13-C Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi. 

16 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RS. 454,546/= 

17 RANKING 	OF 	SUCCESSFUL 	BIDDER 	IN l'•  lowest 
EVALUATION 	REPORT 	(i.e. 	1', 	2'. 	3 
Evaluation Bid). 

18 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED ( Tick 
One ) 

a Single Stage One Envelope Procedure. 	  Domestic /Local 

  

b. Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure.  
	

Nil 

c. Two Stage Bidding Procedures  	
Nil 

d Two Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure 	
Nil 

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCURMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. 

EMERGENCY DIRECT CONTRACTING/NEGOTIATION, WITH BRIEF REASONS. 

19 APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF 

• 



Managing Director, KW&SB • 
Yes No 

• 

Local Int. 

Yes No 

Yes No 

Yes No 4 

Yes No 

Yes r No 4 

Yes No 

Yes No 

Yes No 

CONTRACT. 

20 WHETHER 	THE 	PROCUREMENT WAS 
INCLUDED 	IN 	ANNUAL 	PROCUREMENT 
PLAN? 

21 ADVERTISMENT 
Yes 

i) SPPRA Website No 
(if yes. give date and SPPRA's tender number 

News Papers 
Yes ii) (if yes, give names of newspapers and dates) 
No 

22 NATURE OF CONTRACT 

23 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENT? 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

24 WHETHER 	 CRITERIA BID EVALUATION 
WAS INCLUDED BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS? 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

25 WHETHER APPROVAL OF 	COMPETENT 
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR 
USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING')  

26 WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL 
THE BIDDERS? 

27 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID 	WAS 
LOWEST EVALUATED 
BID/BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies). 

28 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS 
TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT 

29 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND 
THEIR QUOTED PRICE WERE 
READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 

30 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT 
GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS? 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

31 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED Yes 
(If yes result thereof) No 

S. No # 30352 



ad Soorfitti 
Engineer 

ion, KW&SB 

Kh 
Exe 

P.P. 

• 32 

• 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATION 
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / 
DOCUMENT.  
(If yes give details).  

WAS 	THE 	EXTENSION 	MADE 	IN 
RESPONSE 	TIME? 
(If yes. give detailed reasons) 

DEVIATION 	FROM 	QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA 
(if yes give detailed reasons 

WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING 
AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS 
NOT BLACK LISTED? 

WAS 	A 	VISIT 	MADE 	BY 	ANY 
OFFICER 	/ 	OFFICIAL 	OF 	THE 
PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 

WERE 	PROPER 	SAFEGUARDS 
PROVIDED 	ON 	MOBILIZATION 
ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY 

Yes 
No 

Yes 
No 

[Yes 
No 

Yes 1 11 No 

Yes No 

Yes No 

(If yes. give Brief Description) 
	

Yes 

No 

Signature & Official Stamp of 

Authorized Officer 

FOR OFFICER USE ONLY 

SPPRA. Block-No. 8. Sindh Secretariat No 4-A. Court Road. Karachi 

Tele 021-9205356 021-99205369 & Fax 021-99206291 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

